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Print or Type )
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person Z | 2.Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
CASCADE INVESTMENT LLC Symbol Issuer :
Pacific Ethanol, Inc. [PEIX] (Chesklnplican
—___Director _X__ 10% Owner
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction Officer (givetitle  _____ Other (specify below)
2365 CARILLON POINT (Month/Day/Y ear) below)
04/22/2008
(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check
Filed(Month/Day/Year) Appl‘;cabljllﬂ*gc; OneR o
___ Form filey ne Reporting Person
KIRKLAND, WA 98033 _X_ Form filed b{ Mo than One Reporting Person
(City) () @p) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1.Title of Security |2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3l 4. Securities Acquired |5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature
(Instr. 3) Date Execution Date, if | Transaction |(A) or Disposed of (D) |Securities Ownership |of Indirect
(Month/Day/Y ear)|any Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Beneficially Form: Beneficial
(Month/Day/Y ear)| (Instr. 8 Owned Following (Direct (D) |Ownership
(A) Reported or Indirect |(Instr. 4)
o Transaction(s) @
Code |V | Amount |(D)| Price |(nstr-3and4)  |(Instr. 4)
Common Stock [04/22/2008 ch 1,000,000({A |$8 (1,116,024 D
Common Stock |04/22/2008 S 100 D ﬁ 56 1,115,924 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 8,160 D § 55 1,107,764 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 3,220 D ﬁ 54 1,104,544 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 1,000 D § 535 1,103,544 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 3,640 D § 53 1,099,904 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 2,380 D §52 1,097,524 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 2,700 D 2 515 1,094,824 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 200 D § 513 1,094,624 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 4,240 D 2 51 1,090,384 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 1,760 D : 50 1,088,624 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 2,100 D 249 1,086,524 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 4,700 D 248 1,081,824 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 1,100 D z 47 1,080,724 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 4,400 D 2 45 1,076,324 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 1,100 D 2 43 1,075,224 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 1,900 D 2 0 1,073,324 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 2,900 D 2 41 1,070,424 D
Common Stock |04/22/2008 S 8,100 D 240 1,062,324 D
Common Stock|04/22/2008 S 500 D 2 39 1,061,824 D
Common Stock |04/22/2008 S 1,200 D 2 38 1,060,624 D
Common Stock |04/22/2008 S 10,152 |D 237 1,050,472 D
Common Stock [04/22/2008 S 20,161 (D 2 36 1,030,311 D
Common Stock [04/22/2008 S 8,287 D 2 35 1,022,024 D
Common Stock [04/22/2008 S 5,000 D 2 34 1,017,024 D
Common Stock |04/22/2008 S 10,020 |D 2 33 1,007,004 D
Common Stock [04/22/2008 S 3,080 D 2 £ 1,003,924 D
Common Stock [04/22/2008 S 1,000 D 2 31 1,002,924 D
Common Stock [04/22/2008 S 7,200 D 2 30 995,724 D
Common Stock [04/22/2008 S 400 D 2 29 995,324 D
Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned
directly or indirectly.
Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474
information contained in this form are not (9-02)

required to respond unless the form displays a

currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction
Derivative Conversion (Date
Security or Exercise |(Month/Day/Y ear)
(Instr. 3) Price of

Derivative

Security

3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number of |6. Date Exercisable 7. Title and Amount of
ixecution Date, if [T Derivative |and Expiration Date |Underlying Securities
any Code Securities (Month/Day/Y ear) (Instr. 3 and 4)
(Month/Day/Year)|(Instr. 8) |Acquired (A)

or Disposed

of (D)

(Instr. 3, 4,

and 5)

| ol oo o Amount or

8. Price of]|
Derivative
Security
(Instr. 5)

9. Number of {10.

Derivative  |Ownership
Securities Form of
Beneficially |Derivative
Owned Security:
Following Direct (D)
Reported or Indirect
Transaction(s)| (I)

(Instr. 4) (Instr. 4)

11. Nature
of Indirect
Beneficial
Ownership
(Instr. 4)



e

. : Title Number of

Code |V [y () |Exereisable| Date S
Series A
Cumulative
ek 04/22/2008 ch 500,000 @ @ |Commoniy noo000| 1 | 4750000 | D
Convertible Stock
Preferred
Stock

Reporting Owners

Relationships

Reporting Owner Name / Address
Director| 10% Owner| Officer| Other|

CASCADE INVESTMENT LLC
2365 CARILLON POINT X
KIRKLAND, WA 98033
GATES WILLIAM H III
ONE MICROSOFT WAY X
REDMOND, WA 98052

Signatures
Cascade Investment, L.L.C. By: /s/ Michael Larson, Business Manager 04/24/2008
ZSignature of Reporting Person Date
William H. Gates ITI By: /s/ Michael Larson*, Attorney-In-Fact 04/24/2008
ZSignature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

* 1f the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
3 i i or omissi of facts i Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

W Each share of Series A Cumulative Redeemable Convertible Preferred Stock ("Series A Preferred Stock") is convertible into two shares of Pacific Ethanol, Inc. ("Pacific Ethanol") common stock at a price per share of $8. On April 22, 2008, Cascade Investment, L.L.C.
("Cascade") converted 500,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock at a conversion price of $8 a share, resulting in the issuance to Cascade of 1,000,000 shares of Pacific Ethanol common stock.

(2) The Series A Preferred Stock is convertible at any time at Cascade’s option and has no expiration date.

Remarks:

* Duly authorized under Special Power of Attorney appointing Michael Larson attorney-in-

fact, dated February 3, 2006, by and on behalf of William H. Gates II, filed as Exhibit 99.1 to Cascade Investment, L.L.C.'s Amendment No. 2 to Schedule 13G with respect to Arch Capital Group Ltd. on March 7, 2006, SEC File No. 005-
45257, and incorporated by reference herein.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.
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